MUNICIPALITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Cities

Columbus Columbus

Lodi Lodi

Portage Portage

Wisconsin Dells

Villages
Arlington
Cambria
Doylestown
Fall River
Fall River
Friesland
Pardeeville
Pardeeville
Poynette
Randolph
Rio
Wyocena

Towns
Arlington
Arlington
Caledonia
Caledonia
Caledonia
Columbus
Columbus
Courtland
Courtland
Courtland
Courtland
Dekorra
Dekorra
Dekorra

Fort Winnebago
Fountain Prairie
Fountain Prairie
Fountain Prairie
Fountain Prairie
Fountain Prairie

Wisconsin Dells

Poynette
Cambria-Friesland

Rio

Fall River

Lazy Lake Mgt Dist
Cambria-Friesland
Pardeeville

Pardeeville (Park Lake Mgt)
Poynette

Randolph

Rio

Pardeeville (Wyona Lake Mgt)

Lodi

Poynette

Baraboo

Portage

Sauk Prairie
Columbus

Fall River
Cambria-Friesland
Fall River
Randolph

Rio

Lodi

Portage

Poynette

Portage
Columbus

Fall River

Fall River (Lazy Lake Mgt Dist)
Randolph

Rio

COLUMBIA COUNTY 2010 TAX RATES

RATE PER $1000

$22.94
$23.23
$22.31
$21.76

$21.91
$23.61
$17.57
$21.58
$23.43
$18.75
$20.96
$21.00
$22.73
$24.37
$24.14
$20.75

$21.80
$19.42
$13.73
$14.67
$14.85
$19.69
$19.03
$19.01
$18.34
$19.24
$21.51
$18.04
$16.30
$15.82
$17.09
$20.01
$19.29
$21.06
$19.09
$21.63

Assessed to Market
Value Ratio

102.48%
98.15%
98.91%

101.90%

91.66%
99.37%
103.43%
97.03%
97.03%
106.55%
102.71%
102.71%
101.90%
98.57%
97.70%
101.19%

93.98%
93.98%
104.53%
104.53%
104.53%
93.26%
93.26%
92.03%
92.03%
92.03%
92.03%
101.12%
101.12%
101.12%
94.39%
99.97%
99.97%
99.97%
99.97%
99.97%



Muncipality

(Towns - continued)

Hampden
Hampden
Hampden
Hampden
Hampden
Leeds
Leeds
Leeds
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi
Lowville
Lowville
Marcellon
Marcellon
Marcellon
Marcellon
Newport
Otsego
Otsego
Otsego
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Randolph
Randolph
Scott
Scott
Scott
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Westpoint
Westpoint
Wyocena
Wyocena
Wyocena
Wyocena

School District

Columbus
DeForest

Fall River

Rio

Sun Prairie
DeForest
Poynette

Rio

Portage
Wisconsin Dells
Lodi (District 8050)
Lodi

Lodi (District 7030)
Lodi (District 7050)
Lodi (Districts 7030& 8050)
Poynette

Rio

Markesan
Pardeeville
Pardeeville (Park Lake Mgt Dist)
Portage
Wisconsin Dells
Columbus

Fall River

Rio

Pardeeville
Portage

Poynette
Cambria-Friesland
Randolph
Cambria-Friesland
Markesan
Pardeeville
Cambria-Friesland
Pardeeville

Rio

Lodi

Sauk Prairie
Pardeeville
Pardeeville (San/Lake Mgt Dist)
Portage

Rio

Rate per $1000

$18.72
$20.06
$18.09
$20.33
$21.02
$20.57
$18.31
$21.04
$15.81
$13.92
$17.47
$17.47
$17.64
$17.47
$17.64
$16.93
$19.66
$17.11
$16.75
$16.79
$15.72
$15.21
$17.65
$16.97
$19.11
$12.94
$11.93
$11.46
$15.58
$15.51
$16.57
$17.74
$17.36
$16.21
$16.98
$18.09
$17.22
$15.70
$16.61
$16.65
$15.57
$17.74

Assesed to Market

Value Ratio

97.20%
97.20%
97.20%
97.20%
97.20%
96.75%
96.75%
96.75%
101.39%
101.39%
100.40%
100.40%
100.40%
100.40%
100.40%
97.12%
97.12%
101.28%
101.28%
101.28%
101.28%
97.62%
104.45%
104.45%
104.45%
102.45%
102.45%
102.45%
105.19%
105.19%
100.60%
100.60%
100.60%
102.97%
102.97%
102.97%
102.50%
102.50%
99.60%
99.60%
99.60%
99.60%

*Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation**

Sources: Columbia County Treasurer & WI Dept of Revenue Website
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