COLUMBIA COUNTY 2010 TAX RATES

MUNICIPALITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	<u>RATE PER \$1000</u>	Assessed to Market <u>Value Ratio</u>
Cition			
<u>Cities</u> Columbus	Columbus	\$22.94	102.48%
Lodi	Lodi	\$23.23	98.15%
Portage	Portage	\$23.23 \$22.31	98.91%
Wisconsin Dells	Wisconsin Dells	\$21.76	101.90%
Wisconsin Delis	Wiscolisiii Delis	φ21.70	101.9076
<u>Villages</u>			
Arlington	Poynette	\$21.91	91.66%
Cambria	Cambria-Friesland	\$23.61	99.37%
Doylestown	Rio	\$17.57	103.43%
Fall River	Fall River	\$21.58	97.03%
Fall River	Lazy Lake Mgt Dist	\$23.43	97.03%
Friesland	Cambria-Friesland	\$18.75	106.55%
Pardeeville	Pardeeville	\$20.96	102.71%
Pardeeville	Pardeeville (Park Lake Mgt)	\$21.00	102.71%
Poynette	Poynette	\$22.73	101.90%
Randolph	Randolph	\$24.37	98.57%
Rio	Rio	\$24.14	97.70%
Wyocena	Pardeeville (Wyona Lake Mgt)	\$20.75	101.19%
<u>Towns</u>			
Arlington	Lodi	\$21.80	93.98%
Arlington	Poynette	\$19.42	93.98%
Caledonia	Baraboo	\$13.73	104.53%
Caledonia	Portage	\$14.67	104.53%
Caledonia	Sauk Prairie	\$14.85	104.53%
Columbus	Columbus	\$19.69	93.26%
Columbus	Fall River	\$19.03	93.26%
Courtland	Cambria-Friesland	\$19.01	92.03%
Courtland	Fall River	\$18.34	92.03%
Courtland	Randolph	\$19.24	92.03%
Courtland	Rio	\$21.51	92.03%
Dekorra	Lodi	\$18.04	101.12%
Dekorra	Portage	\$16.30	101.12%
Dekorra	Poynette	\$15.82	101.12%
Fort Winnebago	Portage	\$17.09	94.39%
Fountain Prairie	Columbus	\$20.01	99.97%
Fountain Prairie	Fall River	\$19.29	99.97%
Fountain Prairie	Fall River (Lazy Lake Mgt Dist)	\$21.06	99.97%
Fountain Prairie	Randolph	\$19.09	99.97%
Fountain Prairie	Rio	\$21.63	99.97%
i ountain Flaine	IXIO	φ∠ 1.03	33.3170

<u>Muncipality</u>	School District	Rate per \$1000	Assesed to Market
(Towns - continued)			Value Ratio
Hampden	Columbus	\$18.72	97.20%
Hampden	DeForest	\$20.06	97.20%
Hampden	Fall River	\$18.09	97.20%
Hampden	Rio	\$20.33	97.20%
Hampden	Sun Prairie	\$21.02	97.20%
Leeds	DeForest	\$20.57	96.75%
Leeds	Poynette	\$18.31	96.75%
Leeds	Rio	\$21.04	96.75%
Lewiston	Portage	\$15.81	101.39%
Lewiston	Wisconsin Dells	\$13.92	101.39%
Lodi	Lodi (District 8050)	\$17.47	100.40%
Lodi	Lodi	\$17.47	100.40%
Lodi	Lodi (District 7030)	\$17.64	100.40%
Lodi	Lodi (District 7050)	\$17.47	100.40%
Lodi	Lodi (Districts 7030& 8050)	\$17.64	100.40%
Lowville	Poynette	\$16.93	97.12%
Lowville	Rio	\$19.66	97.12%
Marcellon	Markesan	\$17.11	101.28%
Marcellon	Pardeeville	\$16.75	101.28%
Marcellon	Pardeeville (Park Lake Mgt Dist)	\$16.79	101.28%
Marcellon	Portage	\$15.72	101.28%
Newport	Wisconsin Dells	\$15.21	97.62%
Otsego	Columbus	\$17.65	104.45%
Otsego	Fall River	\$16.97	104.45%
Otsego	Rio	\$19.11	104.45%
Pacific	Pardeeville	\$12.94	102.45%
Pacific	Portage	\$11.93	102.45%
Pacific	Poynette	\$11.46	102.45%
Randolph	Cambria-Friesland	\$15.58	105.19%
Randolph	Randolph	\$15.51	105.19%
Scott	Cambria-Friesland	\$16.57	100.60%
Scott	Markesan	\$17.74	100.60%
Scott	Pardeeville	\$17.36	100.60%
Springvale	Cambria-Friesland	\$16.21	102.97%
Springvale	Pardeeville	\$16.98	102.97%
Springvale	Rio	\$18.09	102.97%
Westpoint	Lodi	\$17.22	102.50%
Westpoint	Sauk Prairie	\$15.70	102.50%
Wyocena	Pardeeville	\$16.61	99.60%
Wyocena	Pardeeville (San/Lake Mgt Dist)	\$16.65	99.60%
Wyocena	Portage	\$15.57	99.60%
Wyocena	Rio	\$17.74	99.60%

^{**}Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation**